

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 376 861 405"><u>C 482 No. 31 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 412 1139 454"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 506 1509 974" style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the applicant.2. Mr. Saurabh Pandey, learned Brief Holder for the State accepts notice for respondent no. 1.3. Issue notice to respondent no. 2. Learned counsel for the applicant shall take steps to serve notice upon respondent no. 2 by registered post.4. Respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Two weeks, thereafter, is granted to the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.5. List in the week commencing 11.03.2024. <p data-bbox="1114 1070 1485 1149" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 10.01.2024</p> <p data-bbox="643 1155 687 1184">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--